

The Corporation of the Town of Milton

Report To: Council

From: Kristene Scott, Commissioner, Community Services

Date: January 21, 2019

Report No: COMS-001-19

Subject: Community Services Advisory Committee – 2018 Annual Report

Recommendation: THAT report COMS-001-19 be received.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The Community Services Advisory Committee (CSAC) is a committee appointed by Milton Council that reports through the Community Services Department. This report provides an overview of the committee's 2018 activities.

REPORT

Background

CSAC advises and assists town staff with the Milton Community Fund and Senior of the Year programs.

CSAC consists of five citizens appointed by Town Council and two members of Milton Council. Meetings are facilitated by the Director, Culture & Community Investment and town staff depending on the agenda content. Members were appointed to the Committee by Council following the municipal election in 2014 with the exception of Diane Miller who joined the Committee in 2017 as a result of a member resignation. The following people were active participants during 2018:

Sandra Alva, Chair Councillor John Pollard, Vice Chair Samantha Attew Regional Councillor Mike Cluett Sharon Deery Diane Miller Masood Pehlvi

Discussion

CSAC reviewed nominations and selected the recipient for the 2018 Milton Senior of the Year Award. In the month of November CSAC met to provide allocation recommendations for cash grants from the Milton Community Fund program for Council consideration. There was an attendance record of 86% in 2018.



The Corporation of the **Town of Milton**

Financial Impact

There is no financial impact associated with this report.

Respectfully submitted,

Kristene Scott Commissioner, Community Services

For questions, please

contact:

Joy Anderson Director, **Culture & Community**

Investment

905-878-7252 ext. 2529

Attachments

None

CAO Approval William Mann, MCIP, RPP, OALA, CSLA, MCIF, RPF Chief Administrative Officer